Maine law.
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CORPORATIONS,—SAW MILLS.—JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS. 49

Chapler &&. Caar.-5b.
An act to repeal chapter nineteenth of the statutes passed in eighteen hundred
forty-seven.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representalives
in Legislature assembled, as follows:

The act entitled “an act additional respecting corporations,” corporations,
approved July twenty-eighth, eighteen hundred forty-seven, is
hereby repealed.

[Approved August 7, 1848.]

Chaptler $6.

An act to authorize partition of time between tenants in common of saw mills.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows:

When two or more persons are tenants in common of a saw Time during
mill, and cannot agree upon a divison of the time during which (‘1.‘;1]:";1)1]338.‘3?(::&';:
each may occupy such mill, the time during which each tenant
may occupy as aforesaid, may be set out to each tenant accord-
ing to his interest therein, in the same manner that partition is
now made between tenants in common of real estate, and the
court making partition of such mill, shall have the power to
make-all necessary decrees and orders in relation to the rights

between such parties as law and justice may require.

[Approved August 7, 1848.]

Chapter &7.
An act relating to judicial proceedings,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :
Secr. 1. Whenever in any action pending in any court in
this state, it shall be proved to the satisfaction of said court by
affidavit of the plaintiff in such action, or otherwise, that the
writ after proper service, has been lost or destroyed by accident, New writ may
o filed in certain

it shall be the duty of said court to allow the plaintiff to file a cases.
new writ corresponding as near as may be with the one so lost



